
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH  : JABALPUR

ORDER

3/Confdl./2023 Jabalpur dated 13 /05/2023
11-3-70/60

In  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under Article  235  of the  Constitution  of

India  and  as  per the  provisions  laid  under  Rule  11(d)  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Judicial

Service  (Recruitment  and  Conditions  of  Service)  Rules,   1994,  the  High  Court  of

Madhya   Pradesh,   hereby   issues   a   Certificate   of  Confirmation   to   the   following

Officers of Madhya Pradesh Judicial Services to the effect that they would have been

confirmed   but   for   non-availability   of   permanent   post   and   that   as   soon   as   a

permanent post becomes available, they shall be confirmed :-

S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

(1) (2) (3)
1. Smt. Renu Yadav Satna
2. Rakesh Bhide Bhikangaon [Mandleshwar]

3. Smt. Chanchal Bundela Bijawar [Chhatarpur]

4. Smt. Anjali Patel Khargone [Mandleshwar]

5. Sushri  Kritika Singh Ratlam

6. Lalta Singh Katni

7. Smt. Nirmala Waskale Indore

8. Sushri Sunita Rawat Damoh

9. Sushri Varsha Bhalavi Kotma [Anuppur]

10. Raju Singh  Dawar Chhatarpur

11. Smt. Sonakshi Chaturvedi Sharma Parasiya [Chhindwara]

12. Smt. Richa Goyal Bansal Biaora [Rajgarh]

13. Sunil Kumar Khare Hatta [Damoh]

14. Anurag Khare Baiher [Balaghat]

15. Pushpendra Singh Tendukheda [Narsinghpur]

16. Anurag Sharma Parasiya [Chhindwara]

17. Sushri Soumya Sahu Bina [Sagar]

18. Smt. Gargee Sharma Jobat [Alirajpur]

19. Smt. Jyoti Chaturvedi Bhardwaj Tamia [Chhindwara]

20. Smt. Ritika Sharma Khare Patan [Jabalpur]



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

21. Neelendra Kumar Tiwari Uchehara [Satna]

22. Smt. Ayushi Gupta (Sr.) Gohad [Bhjnd]

23. Ram Achal Pal Jaisinghnagar [Shahdol]

24. Kunwar Yuvraj Singh Jabalpur

25. Karnal Singh Shyam Mungaoli [Ashoknagar]

26. Arun Kumar Goyal Katni

27. Harsh Raj Dubey Raisen

28. Manmohan Singh Kaurav Jabalpur

29. Rahul Jain Chhindwara

30. Sushri Anjali Agarwal Rewa

31. Parmanand Sanodiya Amaiwara [Chhindwara]

32. Smt.  Diksha Agnihotri Lavkush Nagar [Chhatarpur]

33. Abhishek Kumar Tripathi Jatara ITikamgarh]

34. Sushri Ankita Gupta Bhind

35. Dr. Altamash Rahman Sirmaur [Rewa]

36. Jay Kumar Jain Bareli [Raisen]

37. Sushri Swati Singh Baghel Rajgarh

38. Vinay Jain Barwani

39. Sushri Nidhu Shrivastava Sehore

40. Smt. Shephali Singh Damoh

41. Smt.  Meenu Pachouri Dubey Sagar

42. Vishnu Kant Mishra Badamalhara [Chhatarpur]

43. Sushri  Nidhi Jain  (Jr.) Khandwa

44. Smt. Pooja Pathak Borasi Bhopal

45. Sushri Soumya Vijayvargiya Khurai [Sagar]

46. Smt.  Pallvi Bansal Sarangpur [Rajgarh]

47. Pankaj Savita Anjad [Barwani]

48. Vikas Vishwakarma Balaghat

49. Bhupendra Tiwari Khaniyadhana [Shivpuri]

50. Nripendra Singh Parihar Churhat [Sidhi] ^

fit-



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

51. Smt. Srishti 8.  Shah Ambah [Morena]

52. Sushri Priya Gupta Banda [Sagar]

53. Sonu Jain Guna

54. Krishnpal Singh  Sisodia Multai  [Betul]

55. Shubham Modi Narsinghpur

56. Smt. Shweta Mishra Shivpuri

57. Vineet Saket Harda

58. Ashish Sharma Sagar

59. Mohit Persai Jobat [Alirajpur]

60. Smt. Deepa Pol Lateri lvidjsha]

61. Uddyajeet Kunwar Rao Amarwara [Chhindwara]

62. Amrish Bharadwaj Ghansaur [Seoni]

63. Dayal Singh Suryawanshi Balaghat

64. Sushri Vijaya Bharti Yadav Jatara ITikamgarh]

65. Sushri Anjana Yadav Chachoda [Guna]

66. Rakesh Singh Bhitarwar [Gwalior]

67. Sushri Reshma Khatoon Sihora [Jabalpur]

68. Sushri Diksha Dohre Sanwer [lndore]

69. Sushri Kanchan Chouksey Susner [Agar]

70. Sushri Sapna Shivhare Sheopur

71. Smt. Anshul Mangal Nigam Shivpuri

72. Sushri Palak Rai Niwari rTikamgarh]

73. Shailendra Raikwar Waraseoni [Balaghat]

74. Rahul Singh Yadav Vijaypur [Sheopur]

75. Smt. Priyanka Suman Saket Harda

76. Smt. Sahangi Duggal Seonimalwa [Narmadapuram]

77. Smt. Priyanka Ratonia Singh Narmadapuram

78. Dharmendra Nagwanshi Lanji [Balaghat]

79. Sushri Arti Ratoniya Kolaras [Shivpuri]

80. Hemant Mehra Lavkush Nagar [Chhatarpur]

EmEE



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

81' Smt. Jagrati Sacheen Chandrakapure Nainpur [Mandla]

82. Sushri Chetna Dashora Chachoda [Guna]

83. Vinod Kumar Chaudhary Hanumana [Rewa]

84. Sushri Swati Rahora Seodha [Datia]

85. Sushri Nikita Chouhan Bhainsdehi [Betul]

86. Bhupendra Arya Pandurna [Chhindwara]

87. Sushri Keerti Uikey Baiher [Balaghat]

88. Sushri Shweta Khare Tonkkhurd [Dewas]

89. Smt. Savita Verma Narsinghpur

90. Smt. Sarita Paras Gohad  [Bhind]

91. Sushri Neha Paraste Dewas

92. Jitendra Rawat Maheshwar [Mandleshwar]

93. Smt.  Paridhi Gupta Damoh

94. Sushri Sweta Parte Bhuabichhiya [Mandla]

95. Harshvardhan Rawat Raghogarh [Guna]

96. Dalchand Sheopur

97. Sushri Sumitra Tahed Lakhnadon [Seoni]

98. Sushri Harshita Singar Bareli [Raisen]

99. Sushri Anjali Shah Anuppur

100. Sangam Singh Tikamgarh

101. Rishabh Donnel Singh Shahdol

102. Amit Singh Dhurway Rewa

103. Jagmohan Singh Tendukheda [Damoh]

104. Rajendra Barman Patharia [Damoh]

105. Sohan Lal Bhagora Sheopur

106. Heeralal Sisodiya Aaron [Guna]

107. Devesh Mishra Burhanpur

108. Ashutosh Aghnihotri Lavkush Nagar [Chhatarpur]

109. Smt. Sonali Sharma Dindori

110. Sushri Sonal Gupta Badnagar [Ujjain]
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S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

111. Sushri Pratha Shrivastava Vidisha

112. Arjit Dubey Shujalpur [Shajapur]

113. Smt.  Navishta Qureshi Dhar

114. Sushri Aditi Agarval Rewa

115. Ku. Anupreksha Jain Gwalior

116. Manoram Tiwari Deori [Sagar]

117. Smt. Arti Singh Barwaha [Mandleshwar]

118. Sushri Nikita Varshney Mandsaur

119. Sushri Gunjan Gaur Kotma [Anuppur]

120. Amogh Agrawal Rajnagar [Chhatarpur]

121. Umesh Bhagwati Maihar [Satna]

122. Smt.  Princy Agrawal Goharganj [Raisen]

123. Smt. Aayushi Agrawal Deosar [Singrauli]

124. Sushri Fatima Ali Mandla

125. Sushri Sakshi Masih Jhabua

126. Sushri Ankita Tripathi Katni

127. Smt. Akanksha Yadav Sardarpur [Dhar]

128. Sushri Richa Batheja Niwas [Mandla]

129. Saksham Narula Manasa [Neemuch]

130. Sushri Priyanka Kushwah Mehgaon [Bhind]

131. Kapil Dev Kachhi Narsingarh [Rajgarh]

132. Bhupendra Singh Kushwah Agar

133. Smt. Richa Singh Rajawat Ashta [Sehore]

134. Sushri Deepika Yadav Raisen

135. Chirag Arora Petlawad [Jhabua]

136. Smt. Archana Yadav Sitamau (Mandsaur]

137. Sanjay Jain Sarangpur [Rajgarh]

138. Rahul Dubey Garoth [Mandsaur]

139. Saurabh Kumar Singh Narayangarh [Mandsaur]

140. Smt. Poonam Singh Jhabua

EEEE



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

141. Sushri Richa Jain Ashta [Sehore]

142. Smt.  Rekha Tiwari Indore

143. Sushri Preeti Pandey Garoth [Mandsaur]

144. Smt.  Harshita Jain Shajapur

145. Smt.  Prachi Kaurav Deori [Sagar]

146. Nitin  Soni Sabalgarh [Morena]

147. Varun Chouhan lndore

148. Vishal Khade Bhind

149. Kishan Dev Singh Patel Jabalpur

150. Farhan Masood Qureshi Jabalpur

151. Dilip  Patil Shahpura [Dindori]

152. Niraj  Kumar Soni Anjad [Barwani]

153. Sushri Shivani Saini Gwalior

154. Harsh Thakur Dr. Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

155. Mahadev Patel Harsud [Khandwa]

156. Smt. Smriti Patel Rajpur [Barwani]

157. Bhoopendra Yadav Sardarpur [Dhar]

158. Guruvendra Kumar Hurmade Burhanpur

159. Sushri Kalpna Kotwal Mehgaon [Bhind]

160. Anand Bagri Jabalpur

161. Sushri Ranjana Dodwe Seoni

162. Sushri Rashmi Khurana Dewas

163. Sushri Neha Sawaner Sailana [Ratlam]

164. Sushri Pooja Ahirwar Sagar

165. Sushri  K. Shivani, Niwari [Tikamgarh]

166. Nitin Verma Alirajpur

167. Sushri Aarti Gautam Burhanpur

168. Sitaram Das Ujjain

169. Manish Chhapariya Niwari rTikamgarh]

170. Bhupendra Goyal Bijawar [Chhatarpur]

cAl,



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

171. Jagat Pratap Atal Khandwa

172. Sushri Nikita Pawar Sonkatch [Dewas]

173. Sushri Nageena Maravi Sendhwa [Barwani]

174. Ayush Kanel Waidhan [Singrauli]

175. Aashish Dhurve Garhakota [Sagar]

176. Sushri Tara Marko Balaghat

177. Sushri Archana Marskole Kukshi [Dhar]

178. Ku. Meenakshee Rawat Gwalior

179. Sushri Shivani Dhurve Khilchipur [Rajgarh]

180. Smt.  Harshita Piprewar Jaora [Ratlam]

181. Sushri Payal Parmar Bhind

182. Ajay Uikey Khetia [Barwani]

183. Smt. Kamla Uikey Jaisinghnagar [Shahdol]

184. Raju Pandre Khategaon [Dewas]

185. Mohan Dawar Khandwa

186. Sushri Pratibha Vaskale Rampur Baghelan [Satna]

187. Tej Singh Gond Hatta [Damoh]

188. Bharat Singh Bhanwar Vijaypur [Sheopur]

189. Priyanshu Pande Dewas

190. Sushri Gazal Pahwa Shujalpur [Shajapur]

191. Dipendra Malu Kukshi [Dhar]

192. Sushri Poorvi Tiwari Sanawad [Mandleshwar]

193. Rahul Chhatri Rajendragram [Anuppur]

194. Sushri Prachi Pandey Mandsaur

195. Smt. Bharati Keshari Kashyap Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]

196. Prateek Singh Tomar Ujjain

197. Sushri Roopal Gupta Depalpur [lndore]

198. Yatin Agrawal Gohad [Bhind]

199. Smt. Komal Anjna Singh Jora [Morena]

200. Sushri Ayushi Gupta (Jr.) Ashta [Sehore]

EiiRREE



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

201. Arpit Jain Ujjain

202. Smt.  Ruchi Pateria Arora Pet[awad [Jhabua|

203. Sushri Shivangi Singh Parihar Manasa [Neemuch]

204. Smt.  Divya Mittal Jeerapur [Rajgarh]

205. Smt. Tanvi Maheshwari Thakur Dr Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

206. Akash Sharma Mahidpur [Uijain]

207. Smt. Swagita Purnesh Shrivastava Neemuch

208. Ashish Mishra Mauganj [Rewa]

209. Sushri Palak Shrivastava Ajaygarh [Panna]

210. Amit Pratap Singh Shivpuri

211. Anshul Jain Chanderi [Ashoknagar]

212. Abhijeet Singh Bhind

213. Devansh Agrawal Deosar [Singrauli]

214. Dileep Kumar Dubey Katni

215. Sushri Shreya Sharma Sailana [Ratlam]

216. Smt. Rakhi Sikervar Sehore

217. Akhilesh Chandak Ashoknagar

218. Amit Kumar Sharma Sirmaur [Rewa]

219. Smt. Somya Gaur Paliwal Nagda [Ujjain]

220. Sushri Kiran Verma Beohari [Shahdol]

221. Rishiraj Mishra Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

222. Shirish Shukla Satna

223. Dr. Swati Chouhan Shajapur

224. Smt. Shivani Asati Anuppur

225. Kushagra Agrawal Ujjain

226. Neeraj Agrawal Goharganj [Raisen]

2:2:I . Mudit Latoriya Katni

228. Ku. Anubhooti Gupta Narmadapuram

229. Sushri Apoorva Mishra Seodha [Datia]

230. Sushri Mugdha Kumar Ratlam

h/



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

231. Sushri Mitali  Pathak Sheopur

232. Smt. Roopam Tomar Shivpuri

233. Sushri lqra  Minhaj Sehore

234. Krishanakant Bagre Baiher [Balaghat]

235. Swastik Sawant Alote [Ratlam]

236. Mohit Madhav Nalkheda [Agar]

237. Sushri Reena Sharma Sagar

238. Smt. Shubha Richhariya Dixit Sehore

239. Sushri Sonal Singh Jadon Dabra [Gwalior]

240. Pratyush Chaturvedi lndore

241. Abdul Azhar Ansari Dewas

242. Sushri Mayuri Gupta Gwalior

243. Sushri Deshna Jain Morena

244. Rohit Sharma Jaora [Ratlam]

245. Vaibhav Patel Rampur-Naikin  [Sidhi]

246. Smt. Sangeeta Shukla Satna

247. Smt. Neha Tomar Singh Jabalpur

248. Smt. Vaishali Chaurasiya Morena

249. Sushri Apeksha Yadav Dharampuri [Dhar]

250. Kadir Khan Dhar

251. Abhishek Soni (Jr.) Sailana [Ratlam]

252. Sushri Khalida Tanveer Umaria

253. Rahul Soni (Sr.) Sagar

254. Smt. Anjali Singh Niwas [Mandla]

255. Rahul Soni (Jr.) Khandwa

256. Anshul Tamrakar Seoni

257. Sushri Pooja Verma Ujjain

258. Rahul  Nirankari Basoda lvidisha]

259. Saurabh Goswami Chitrakoot [Satna]

260. Ku.  Madhubala Solanki Alote [Ratlam]
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S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

261. Smt.  Meenakshi Dandelia Khandelwal Ambah [Morena]

262. Mahendra Singh Mehson Sardarpur [Dhar]

263. Smt. Annpurna Bhadoriya Chhatarpur

264. Smt. Shikha Lokesh Dubey lndore

265. Ravi Verma Jawad [Neemuch]

266. Rajkumar Torniya Bhopal

267. Atul Yadav (Jr.) Silwani [Raisen]

268. Vinay Soni Amarpatan [Satna]

269. Preetam Shah Panna

270. Smt. Harshita Soni Kannod [Dewas]

271. Vivek Singh Rajan Gwalior

2:J2.. Sushri  Kiran Malik Jabalpur

273. Mukesh Kumar Kori Barwaha [Mandleshwar]

274. Smt. Bhawna Jatwa Nasrullaganj [Sehore]

275. Sushri Divya Ramteke Damoh

276. GOpal Jatw Jora [Morena]

2:J| ` Sushri Anuradha Gautam Bhind

278. Sushri Chetana Jharia Rewa

279. Pradeep Kumar Parihar Sabalgarh [Morena]

280. Kapil Bourasi Harrai [Chhindwara]

281. Smt. Sakshi Prasad Narayangarh [Mandsaur]

282. Sushri Reena Pipliya Amla [Betul]

283. Bobby Sonkar Gotegaon [Narsinghpur]

284. Sushri Preeti Thakur Sagar

285. Sushri Rishu Bhagat Tikamgarh

286. Bhupendra Singh (Jr.) Balaghat

287. Suresh Bargiya Bhopal

288. Prashant Marskole Bhopal

289. Smt Gita Uikey Mauganj [Rewa]

290. Sushri Upama Bhargava Gwalior

:,=v..



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

291. Sushri Ravina Chaudhari Chitrakoot [Satna]

292. Sushri Jasavita Shukla Badnawar [Dhar]

293. Sushri Shikha Chaturvedi Jaora [Ratlam]

294. Smt. Rekha Dwivedi Burhar [Shahdol]

295. Sushri Prachi Chaudhary Jabalpur

296. Sushri Shruti Jain Bhopal

297. Sushri Ankita Jain Sironj lvidisha]

298. Brajesh Kumar Chansoriya Bhopal

299. Sushri Srishti Agnihotri Sihora [Jabalpur]

300. Keshav Kumar Seoni

301. Sushri Shambhavi Singh Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]

302. Sushri Swati Datia

303. Sushri Veena Agnihotri Bagli [Dewas]

304. Rajan Gupta Berasia [Bhopal]

305. Sushri Shweta Singh Satna

306. Sushri Pooja Vijayvargiya Maihar [Satna]

307. Smt. Himanshi Thakur Bhardwaj Pawai [Panna]

308. Pankaj Kumar Srivastava Indore

309. Mohit Raghuwanshi Indore

310. Shubham Neema Sausar [Chhindwara]

311. Smt. Tanu Gupta Seoni

312. Sushri  Richa  Dwivedi Guna

313. Sushri  Bhavini Singh Churhat [Sidhi]

314. Mridul Latauriya Bhopal

315. Smt. Ruchi Pandey Narmadapuram

316. Satyam Devliya Kesli [Sagar]

317. Sushri Chahana Sharma Agar

318. Sushri Shalini Bhandari Indore

319. Vinay Singh Rajpoot Sagar

320. Kuldeep Namdev Lateri Ividisha]
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S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

321. Ashish Sharma Raghogarh [Guna]

322. Sushri Nisha Raghuwanshi Vidisha

323. Sushri Prachi Shrivastava Rehli [Sagar]

324. Smt. Richa Sharma Bhitarwar [Gwalior]

325. Manish Raghuwanshi Gairatganj [Raisen]

326. Sushri Deeksha Agarwal Sagar

327. Sushri Swati Goyal Narsingarh [Rajgarh]

328. Raj Pandey Khargone [Mandleshwar]

329. Smt. Pooja Bhadoriya ltarsi [Narmadapuram]

330. Smt. Shweta Goutam Multai [Betul]

331. Sushri Priyanka Solanki Ujjain

332. Sushri Neha Upadhyay Bhind

333. Vishal Richhariya Maihar [Satna]

334. Vishnu Dubey Rajnagar [Chhatarpur]

335. Harsh Vardhan Dhakar Nagod [Satna]

336. Satish Kumar Shukla Shajapur

337. Sushri Mohini  Bhadauria Teonthar [Rewa]

338. Sushri Sonam Raghuvanshi Sidhi

339. Utkarsh Raj Soni Dindori

340. Pankaj Butani Khachraud [Uijain]

341. Sushri Ekta Thakur Bhopal

342. Sushri Phalguni Sharma Manawar [Dhar]

343. Sushri Swati Raghuwanshi Rewa

344. Nitinendra Singh Ambah [Morena]

345. Krishna Vohra Manawar [Dhar]

346. Kunal Verma Budhni [Sehore]

347. Himanshu  Paliwal Nagda [Ujjain]

348. Sushri Amrita Mishra Umaria

349. Abhishek Dixit Badamalhara [Chhatarpur]

350. Sushri Ayushi Upadhyay Waidhan [Singrauli]                    ,
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S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

351. Smt. Jyotsana Tomar Banda [Sagar]

352. Rajneesh Tamrakar Bhopal

353. Sushri Chetna Rusia Manpur [Umaria]

354. Sushri Somya Singh Sausar [Chhindwara]

355. Sushri Paridhi Sharma Narsinghpur

356. Sushri Silky Kour Juneja Bhopal

357. Smt. Srashti Dubey Katni

358. Sushri Shraddha Pandey Jabalpur

359. Amol Sanghi Morena

360. Smt. Afrin Yusufzai Dewas

361. Vijitashwa Pushkar Gwalior

362. Sushri Mohsina Khan Dindori

363. Sushri Neha Prajapati Pichhore [Shivpuri]

364. Sushri Mandeep Kaur Sehmi Ratlam

365. Upamanyu Shukla Orchha ITikamgarh]

366. Sanjeev Rahangdale Rewa

367. Sushri Megha Purohit Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

368. Ankit Bhujang Guna

369. Sushri Snigdha Pathak Rajgarh

370. Smt. Shalini Mishra Shukla Pipariya [Narmadapuram]

371. Sushri Ranu Richhariya Beohari [Shahdol]

372. Brijesh Kumar Rajput Amarpatan [Satna]

373. Rajesh Anesheriya Udaipura [Raisen]

374. Abhishek Sahu Sidhi

375. Balram Meena Jhabua

376. Sushri Parul Chouksey lndore

377. Sushri Preeti Parihar Jawad [Neemuch]

378. Gopal Nandan Pal Seoni

379. Prem Deep Shah Kewlari [Seoni]

380. Smt. Preeti Prasad Thakur lndore

c,  DL,



S.  No.
Name of the Officer of Madhya Pradesh

Place of postingJudicial Services
Sarvashri

381. Smt. Seema Dhakar Badnawar [Dhar]

382. Sushri Monika Yadav Karera [Shivpuri]

383. Chetan Bajad Tarana [Ujjain]

384. Shrikrishna Barar Basoda lvidisha]

385. Dilip  Manor Kukshi [Dhar]

386. Manvendra Singh Yadav Nowgaon [Chhatarpur]

387. Sushri Richa Bhatt Bhopal

388. Sushri Saifee Tazer Tammana Jabalpur

389. Shubhanshu Tamrakar Biaora [Rajgarh]

390. Smt. Nutan Rawte Tikamgarh

391. Ravi Kumar Sahu Patan [Jabalpur]

392. Sandeep Kumar Namdeo Bhopal

393. Sushri Shrashti Chourasia Depalpur [lndore]

394. Sushri Shabana Khan Uchehara [Satna]

395. Sushri Sonam Dehariya Badnagar [Ujjain]

396. Jaydeep Mourya Lahar [Bhind]

397. Anshul Chandra Sohagpur [Narmadapuram]

398. Deepu Shakya Dabra [Gwalior]

399. Ravi Tanwar Raghogarh [Guna]

400. Sushri Sonali Verma Ujjain

401. Sushri Swati Koushal Indore

402. Smt. Jayshree Aryayan Mehra lndore

403. Vivek Mal Bhind

By order of the High Court

z2--0\st
(Ramkumar Choubey)

ds Registrar General
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Endt.No.    4 74  /Confdl./2o23 Jabalpur dated l3 /05/2023
11-3-70/60

Copy forwarded to:-

1'

Sarvashri
1.         Smt.  Renu Yadav,  Ill AJ To  I  cJ,  Jr.  Division,  Satna

2.         Rakesh  Bhide,  CJ, Jr. Division,  Bhikangaon [Mandleshwar]

3.         Smt. Chanchal Bundela,  I cJ, Jr. Division,  Bijawar [Chhatarpur]

4.         Smt. Anjali  patel,  I  cJ, Jr.  Division,  Khargone [Mandleshwar]

5.          Sushri Kritika singh,  lI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Ratlam

6.          Lalta singh, V CJ, Jr.  Division,  Katni

7.         Smt.  Nirmala waskale, Xll cJ, Jr,  Division,  Indore

8.         Sushri sunita Rawat,  Ill CJ, Jr.  Division,  Damoh

9.         Sushri varsha  Bhalavi,  II  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Kotma [Anuppur]

10.       Raju singh Dawar,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Chhatarpur

11.      Smt. Sonakshi chaturvedi sharma,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Parasiya
[Chhindwara]

12.       Smt.  Richa Goyal  Bansal,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Biaora [Rajgarh]

13.       Sunil  Kumar Khare,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division,  Hatta [Damoh]

14.      Anurag  Khare,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Baiher [Balaghat]

15.       Pushpendra singh, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division, Tendukheda [Narsinghpur]

16.      Anurag sharma,  lI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Parasiya [Chhindwara]

17.      Sushri soumya sahu,  I CJ, Jr. Division,  Bina [Sagar]

18.      Smt. Gargee sharma, CJ, Jr.  Division, Jobat [Alirajpur]

19.      Smt. Jyoti chaturvedi Bhardwaj, CJ, Jr.  Division, Tamia [Chhindwara]

20.      Smt.  Ritika sharma Khare, AJ To I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Patan [Jabalpur]

21.       Neelendra Kumar Tiwari,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Uchehara [Satna]

22.       Smt. Ayushi Gupta (Sr.),  I  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Gohad  [Bhjnd]

23.      Ram Achal pal,  I cJ, Jr.  Division, Jaisinghnagar[Shahdol]

24.       KunwarYuvraj singh, XXIll cJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

25.       Karnal singh  shyam,  Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Mungaoli [Ashoknagar]

26.      Arun  KumarGoyal,  I  cJ, Jr.  Division,  Katni

27.       Harsh Raj Dubey,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Raisen

.,I,
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28.       Manmohan singh  Kaurav,  II CJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

29.       Rahul Jain, V CJ, Jr.  Division,  Chhindwara

30.       Sushri Anjalj Agarwal,  IVCJ, Jr.  Division,  Rewa

31.      Parmanand sanodiya, CJ, Jr.  Division, Amarwara [Chhindwara]

32.       Smt.  Diksha Agnihotri,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Lavkush Nagar [Chhatarpur]

33.      Abhishek Kumar Tripathj,  I CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Jatara rTikamgarh]

34.       Sushri Ankita Gupta,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhind

35.       Dr. Altamash Rahman,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sirmaur[Rewa]

36.      Jay KumarJain, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bareli [Raisen]

37.      Sushri swati singh Baghel,  Ill cJ, Jr.  Division,  Rajgarh

38.       VinayJain,  lI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Barwani

39.      Sushri Nidhu shrivastava,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sehore

40.      Smt. Shephali singh,  I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Damoh

41.      Smt. Meenu pachouri Dubey,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sagar

42.      Vishnu  Kant Mishra,  II CJ, Jr.  Division,  Badamalhara [Chhatarpur]

43.       Sushri  Nidhi Jain (Jr.),  IVCJ, Jr.  Division,  Khandwa

44.      Smt.  Pooja pathak Borasi, XIVCJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

45,      Sushri soumya vijayvargiya,  II CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khurai [Sagar]

46.      Smt.  Pallvi Bansal, CJ, Jr.  Division, Sarangpur [Rajgarh]

47.       Pankaj savita,  CJ, Jr.  Division, Anjad [Barwani]

48.      Vikas vishwakarma,  II CJ, Jr.  Division,  Balaghat

49.       Bhupendra Tiwari,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khaniyadhana [Shivpuri]

50.       Nripendra singh  parihar,  Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Churhat[Sidhi]

51.       Smt.  Srishti B.  Shah,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division, Ambah [Morena]

52.      Sushri priya Gupta,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Banda [Sagar]

53.      SonuJain,  IVCJ, Jr.  Division,  Guna

54.       Krishnpal singh  sisodia,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division,  Multai [Betul]

55.       Shubham  Modi,  lI  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Narsinghpur

56.       Smt.  Shweta Mishra,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Shivpuri

57.      Vineet saket,  II CJ, Jr. Division,  Harda

58.      Ashish sharma,  Ill CJ, Jr.  Division, Sagar

59.       Mohit persai, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division, Jobat [Alirajpur]

::     ::dty:j:::aKupn°ta:J;::, :'jv'::°n;+:trer;#`sd,;Snh,aAmarvara;hindwara]
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62.      Amrish Bharadwaj, CJ, Jr.  Division, Ghansaur [Seoni]

63.       Dayal singh suryawanshi,  Ill CJ, Jr.  Division,  Balaghat

64.      Sushri vjjaya Bharti Yadav,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division, Jatara ITikamgarh]

65.      Sushri Anjana Yadav,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Chachoda [Guna]

66.       Rakesh  singh,  lI  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhitarwar [Gwalior]

67.      Sushri Reshma Khatoon,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sihora [Jabalpur]

68.      Sushri Diksha Dohre, I cJ, Jr.  Division, Sanwer[lndore]

69.      Sushri Kanchan chouksey, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Susner [Agar]

70.      Sushri sapna shivhare,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sheopur

71.       Smt. Anshul Mangal Nigam,  lll  cJ,  Jr.  Division,  Shivpuri

72.       Sushri palak Rai,  II  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Njwari rTikamgarh]

73.      Shailendra Raikwar, AJ To I cJ, Jr.  Division, Waraseoni [Balaghat]

74.      Rahul singh Yadav, CJ, Jr.  Division, Vijaypur [Sheopur]

75.      Smt.  Priyanka suman saket,  Ill CJ, Jr.  Division,  Harda

76.      Smt. Sahangi Duggal, CJ, Jr.  Division, Seonimalwa [Narmadapuram]

77.      Smt. Priyanka Ratonia singh,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Narmadapuram

78.       Dharmendra Nagwanshi, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Lanji [Balaghat]

79.      Sushri Arti  Ratoniya, AJ To  I cJ,  Jr.  Division,  Kolaras [Shivpuri]

80.       Hemant Mehra,  II CJ, Jr.  Division,  Lavkush Nagar [Chhatarpur]

81.      Smt. Jagrati sacheen chandrakapure, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Nainpur [Mandla]

82.      Sushri chetna Dashora,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division, Chachoda [Guna]

83.      Vinod Kumar chaudhary, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Hanumana [Rewa]

84.      Sushri swati Rahora,  I cJ, Jr.  Division, Seodha [Datia]

85.       Sushri  Nikita chouhan, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhainsdehi [Betul]

86.       Bhupendra Arya,  II CJ, Jr.  Division,  Pandurna [Chhindwara]

87.      Sushri Keerti uikey,  II AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Baiher [Balaghat]

88.      Sushri shweta Khare, CJ, Jr.  Division, Tonkkhurd [Dewas]

89.      Smt. Savitaverma,  IVAJ To I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Narsinghpur

90.      Smt. Sarita paras, AJ To I cJ, Jr.  Division, Gohad [Bhind]

91.      Sushrj Neha paraste, VCJ, Jr.  Division,  Dewas

92.      Jitendra Rawat,  I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Maheshwar [Mandleshwar]

93.       Smt,  Paridhi Gupta,  II CJ, Jr.  Division,  Damoh

94.      Sushri sweta parte,  I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhuabichhiya [Mandla]

95.      Harshvardhan Rawat,  I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Raghogarh [Guna]

l,t,
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96.       Dalchand,  lI CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Sheopur

97.      Sushri sumitra Tahed,  I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Lakhnadon [Seoni]

98.       Sushri Harshita singar, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bareli [Raisen]

99.       Sushri Anjali shah,  I cJ, Jr.  Division, Anuppur

100.     Sangam singh,  II CJ, Jr.  Division, Tikamgarh

101.     Rishabh  Donnel singh,  III  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Shahdol

102.     Amit Singh  Dhurvay, VIII CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Rewa

103.     Jagmohan singh, CJ, Jr.  Division, Tendukheda [Damoh]

104.     Rajendra Barman, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Patharia [Damoh]

105.     Sohan  Lal  Bhagora,11 AJ To I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sheopur

106.     Heeralal sisodiya, CJ, Jr.  Division, Aaron [Guna]

107.     Devesh Mishra,I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Burhanpur

108.     Ashutosh Aghnihotri,Ill CJ, Jr.  Division,  Lavkush  Nagar [Chhatarpur]

109.      Smt.  Sonali Sharma,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Dindori

110.     Sushri Sonal Gupta,I CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Badnagar [Ujjain]

111.     Sushri pratha shrivastava,  IV CJ, Jr.  Division, Vidisha

112.     Arjit Dubey,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Shujalpur [Shajapur]

113.     Smt.  Navishta Qureshi,Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Dhar

114.     SushriAditiAgarwal, VCJ, Jr.  Division,  Rewa

115.     Ku. Anupreksha Jain,  ll  cJ, Jr.  Division,  Gwalior

116.     Manoram Tiwari, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Deori [Sagar]

117.     Smt. Artj Singh,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Barwaha [Mandleshwar]

118.     Sushri  Nikita Varshney,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Mandsaur

119.     Sushri Gunjan Gaur,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Kotma [Anuppur]

120.     Amogh Agrawal,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rajnagar [Chhatarpur]

121.     Umesh  Bhagwati,  I cJ, Jr.  Division,  Maihar[Satna]

122.     Smt.  Princy Agrawal,  I  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Goharganj [Raisen]

123.     Smt. Aayushi Agrawal, AJ To  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Deosar [Singrauli]

124.     Sushri FatjmaAli,  ll  cJ, Jr.  Division,  Mandla

125.     Sushri Sakshj  Masih,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Jhabua

126.     Sushri Ankita Tripathi, VI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Katni

127.     Smt. Akanksha Yadav,Ill CJ, Jr.  Division, Sardarpur [Dhar]

128.     Sushri  Richa Batheja,  I CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Niwas [Mandla]

129.     Saksham Narula,I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Manasa



19

130.     Sushri Priyanka Kushwah, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Mehgaon [Bhind]

131.      Kapil  Dev Kachhi,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Narsingarh  [Rajgarh]

132.     Bhupendra singh  Kushwah,  II  CJ, Jr.  Division, Agar

133.     Smt.  Richa Singh  Rajawat,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division, Ashta [Sehore]

134.     Sushri  Deepika Yadav,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rajsen

135.     Chirag Arora, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Petlawad [Jhabua]

136.     Smt. Archana Yadav,I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sitamau [Mandsaur]

137.     Sanjay Jain,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division, Sarangpur [Rajgarh]

138.     Rahul Dubey, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division, Garoth [Mandsaur]

139.     Saurabh Kumar Singh,I CJ, Jr. Division,  Narayangarh [Mandsaur]

140.     Smt.  Poonam Sjngh,Ill  CJ,  Jr.  Division, Jhabua

141.     Sushri Richa Jain,111  CJ,  Jr.  Division, Ashta [Sehore]

142.     Smt.  Rekha Tiwari, Vlll  CJ, Jr.  Division,  lndore

143.     Sushri Preeti Pandey, CJ, Jr.  Division, Garoth [Mandsaur]

144.     Smt.  Harshita Jain,I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Shajapur

145.     Smt.  Prachi Kaurav, CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Deori [Sagar]

146.     Nitin  Soni,I CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Sabalgarh [Morena]

147.     Varun chouhan, X CJ, Jr.  Division,  Indore

148.     Vishal  Khade,111  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Bhind

149.     Kishan  Dev singh  patel, XXII CJ, Jr.  Division,  Jabalpur

150.     Farhan Masood Qureshi, XXI CJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

151.      Dilip  patil,  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Shahpura [Dindori]

152.     Niraj  Kumar Soni, AJ To CJ,  Jr.  Division, Anjad  [Barwani]

153.     Sushri shivani saini, X CJ, Jr.  Division,  Gwalior

154.     Harsh Thakur,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  DrAmbedkar Nagar [lndore]

155.     Mahadev Patel,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Harsud [Khandwa]

156.     Smt.  Smriti  Patel,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rajpur [Balwani]

157.     Bhoopendra Yadav,  I cJ, Jr.  Division, Sardarpur [Dhar]

158.     Guruvendra Kumar Hurmade,Ill CJ, Jr.  Division,  Burhanpur

159.     Sushri Kalpna Kotwal,11 AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Mehgaon [Bhind]

160.     Anand  Bagri,  IVCJ, Jr.  Division,  Jabalpur

161.     Sushri  Ranjana Dodwe,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Seoni

162.     Sushri Rashmi Khurana,I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Dewas

163.     Sushri Neha Sawaner,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sailana
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164.     Sushri  Pooja Ahirwar,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sagar

165.     Sushri  K.  Shivani,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Njwari rTikamgarh]

166.     Nitin verma,  ll cJ,  Jr.  Division, Alirajpur

167.     Sushri Aarti Gautam,  IV CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Burhanpur

168.     Sitaram  Das, VII CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Ujjain

169.     Manish Chhapariya,  I AJ To I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Niwari [Tikamgarh]

170.     Bhupendra Goyal,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bijawar [Chhatarpur]

171.     Jagat PratapAtal,I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khandwa

172.     Sushri Nikita Pawar,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sonkatch [Dewas]

173.     Sushri Nageena Maravi, CJ, Jr.  Division, Sendhwa [Barwani]

174.     Ayush  Kanel,I CJ, Jr.  Division, Waidhan [Singrauli]

175.     Aashish Dhurwe, CJ, Jr.  Division, Garhakota [Sagar]

176.     Sushri Tara Marko, VI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Balaghat

177.     Sushri Archana Marskole,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Kukshi [Dhar]

178.     Ku.  Meenakshee Rawat, XIII  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Gwalior

179.     Sushri shivanj  Dhurve,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khilchipur [Rajgarh]

180.     Smt.  Harshita Piprewar,I  CJ, Jr.  Division, Jaora [Ratlam]

181.     Sushri  Payal  Parmar,  lv CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhind

182.     Ajay Uikey,  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Khetia [Barwani]

183.      Smt.  Kamla Uikey,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Jaisinghnagar [Shahdol]

184.     Raju Pandre,I CJ, Jr. Division,  Khategaon [Dewas]

185.     Mohan  Dawar,Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khandwa

186.     Sushri Pratibha Vaskale,I CJ, Jr. Division,  Rampur Baghelan [Satna]

187.     Tej Singh Gond,I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Hatta [Damoh]

188.     Bharat singh Bhanwar, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division, Vijaypur [Sheopur]

189.     Priyanshu pande,  ll cJ, Jr.  Division,  Dewas

190.     Sushri Gazal Pahwa,111  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Shujalpur [Shajapur]

191.      Dipendra Malu, AJ To  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Kukshi [Dhar]

192.     Sushri Poorvi Tiwari,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sanawad [Mandleshwar]

193.     Rahul chhatri, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rajendragram [Anuppur]

194.     Sushri prachi pandey, V CJ, Jr.  Division, Mandsaur

195.     Smt.  Bharati Keshari Kashyap,I CJ, Jr.  Division, Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]

196.     Prateek singh Tomar,  Ill  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Ujjain

197.     Sushri  Roopal Gupta,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Depalpur
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198.     Yatin Agrawal,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Gohad  [Bhind]

199.      Smt.  Komal Anjna Singh,11  CJ, Jr.  Division, Jora [Morena]

200.     Sushri Ayushi Gupta (Jr.),  I  CJ,  Jr.  Division, Ashta [Sehore]

201.     ArpitJain, VIll  cJ,  Jr.  Division,  Ujjain

202.     Smt.  Ruchi Pateria Arora, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Petlawad [Jhabua]

203.     Sushri Shivangi Singh Parihar, AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Manasa
[Neemuch]

204.     Smt.  Divya Mittal,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Jeerapur [Rajgarh]

205.     Smt. Tanvi Maheshwari Thakur,  lv CJ, Jr.  Division,  DrAmbedkar Nagar
[lndore]

206.     Akash Sharma,I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Mahidpur [Ujjain]

207.     Smt. Swagita Purnesh Shrivastava,  11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Neemuch

208.     Ashish Mishra,111  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Mauganj [Rewa]

209.     Sushri palak shrivastava, CJ, Jr.  Division, Ajaygarh [Panna]

210.     Amit Pratap Singh,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Shivpuri

211.     Anshul Jain,I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Chanderi [Ashoknagar]

212.     Abhijeet Singh,I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Briind

213.   -Devansh Agrawal,Ill CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Deosar [Singrauli]

214.     Dileep Kumar Dubey, Vlll  cJ,  Jr.  Division,  Katni

215.     Sushri Shreya Sharma,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sailana [Ratlam]

216.     Smt.  Rakhi Sikervar,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sehore

217.     Akhilesh chandak,  IV CJ, Jr.  Division, Ashoknagar

218.     Amit Kumar Sharma,Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sirmaur [Rewa]

219.      Smt.  Somya Gaur Paliwal,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Nagda [Ujjain]

220.     Sushri  Kiran Verma,11 CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Beohari [Shahdol]

221.     Rishiraj  Mishra, AJ To CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

222.     Shirish shukla,  Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Satna

223.     Dr.  Swati Chouhan,  11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Shajapur

224.     Smt.  Shivani Asatj,  lll cJ, Jr.  Division, Anuppur

225.     KushagraAgrawal,  I  cJ,  Jr.  Division,  Ujjain

226.     Neeraj Agrawal, AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division, Goharganj [Raisen]

227.      Mudit Latoriya,  Ill  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Katni

228.     Ku. Anubhooti Gupta,I AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Narmadapuram

229      SushriApoorva Mlshra, II CJ, Jr  DIVIslon, Seodha [D¥L,
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230.     Sushri Mugdha Kumar,I  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Ratlam

231.     Sushri Mitali  Pathak,Ill CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sheopur

232.     Smt.  Roopam Tomar,  lv CJ, Jr.  Division, Shivpuri

233.     Sushri  lqra Minhaj,  lv CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sehore

234.     Krishanakant Bagre, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Baiher [Balaghat]

235.     Swastik sawant,  II CJ, Jr.  Division, Alote [Ratlam]

236.     Mohit Madhav,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Nalkheda [Agar]

237.     Sushri Reena sharma, X CJ, Jr. Division,  Sagar

238.     Smt. Shubha Richhariya Dixit, V CJ, Jr.  Division, Sehore

239.     Sushri Sonal Singh Jadon,I CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Dabra [Gwalior]

240.     Pratyush Chaturvedi,11 CJ,  Jr.  Division,  lndore

241.     AbdulAzharAnsari, VII  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Dewas

242.     Sushri Mayurj Gupta, XI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Gwalior

243.     Sushri Deshna Jain,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Morena

244.     Rohit Sharma,  11  CJ,  Jr.  Division, Jaora [Ratlam]

245.     Vaibhav Patel,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rampur-Naikin [Sidhi]

246.     Smt. Sangeeta Shukla,  IX CJ, Jr.  Division, Satna

247.     Smt.  Neha Tomarsingh, VII CJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

248.     Smt. Vaishali Chaurasiya,  IV CJ, Jr.  Division,  Morena

249.     Sushri Apeksha Yadav, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Dharampuri [Dhar]

250.      Kadir Khan,  II  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Dhar

251.     Abhishek Soni (Jr.), AJ To  I  CJ, Jr.  Division]  Sailana [Ratlam]

252.     Sushri  Khalida Tanveer,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Umaria

253.     Rahul soni (Sr.), VCJ, Jr.  Division, Sagar

254.      Smt. Anjali Singh,  11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Niwas [Mandla]

255.     Rahul soni (Jr.),  II CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khandwa

256.     Anshul Tamrakar,  Ill CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Seoni

257.     Sushri pooja verma, V CJ, Jr.  Division,  Ujjain

258.     Rahul Nirankari,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Basoda lvidisha]

259.     Saurabh Goswami, CJ, Jr.  Division, Chitrakoot [Satna]

260.     Ku.  Madhubala Solanki,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division, Alote [Ratlam]

261.     Smt.  Meenakshi Dandelia  Khandelwal,Ill CJ, Jr.  Division, Ambah
[Morena]

262.     Mahendra Singh  Mehson,  11 CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Sardarpur
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263.     Smt. Annpurna Bhadoriya,  IV CJ, Jr.  Division, Chhatarpur

264.     Smt.  Shikha Lokesh  Dubey,  I CJ,  Jr.  Division,  lndore

265.     Ravi verma,  II CJ, Jr. Division, Jawad [Neemuch]

266.     RajkumarTorniya, X CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

267.     Atul Yadav (Jr.),  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Silwani [Raisen]

268.     Vinay Soni,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Amarpatan [Satna]

269.     Preetam shah,  IVCJ, Jr.  Division,  Panna

270.     Smt.  Harshita Soni,  I  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Kannod [Dewas]

271.     Vivek Singh Rajan,  lx CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Gwalior

272.     Sushri  Kiran Malik, X CJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

273.     Mukesh Kumar Kori,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Barvaha [Mandleshwar]

274.     Smt.  Bhawna Jatwa,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Nasrullaganj [Sehore]

275.     Sushri Divya Ramteke,  lv cJ, Jr.  Division,  Damoh

276.     Gopal Jatw,111  CJ, Jr.  Division, Jora [Morena]

277.     SushriAnuradha Gautam, V CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhind

278.     Sushri Chetana Jharia,  IVAJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rewa

279.     Pradeep Kumar Parihar,  11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sabalgarh [Morena]

280.     Kapil Bourasi,  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Harrai [Chhindwara]

281.     Smt.  Sakshi Prasad,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Narayangarh [Mandsaur]

282.     Sushri  Reena Pipliya,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division, Amla [Betul]

283.     Bobby Sonkar,  11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Gotegaon [Narsinghpur]

284.     Sushri preeti Thakur, VII CJ, Jr.  Division, Sagar

285.     Sushri Rishu  Bhagat,Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division, Tikamgarh

286.     Bhupendra singh (Jr.),  IV CJ, Jr.  Division,  Balaghat

287.     Suresh  Bargiya, Xll  cJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

288.     Prashant Marskole, XIII CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

289.     Smt Gita Uikey,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Mauganj [Rewa]

290.     Sushri Upama Bhargava,  111 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Gwalior

291.     Sushri Ravina Chaudhari,I AJ to CJ, Jr. Division,  Chitrakoot [Satna]

292.     Sushrj Jasavita Shukla,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Badnawar [Dhar]

293.     Sushri Shikha Chaturvedi,  Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Jaora [Ratlam]

294.     Smt.  Rekha Dwivedi,  11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Burhar [Shahdol]

295.     Sushri prachi chaudhary, XX CJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

296.     Sushri shruti Jain,  lvcJ, Jr.  Division,Bhopgiv
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297.     Sushri Ankita Jain,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sironj lvidisha]

298.     Brajesh Kumar chansoriya, Vll cJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

299.     Sushri Srishti Agnihotri,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sihora [Jabalpur]

300.     Keshav Kumar ,  IVCJ, Jr.  Division,  Seoni

301.     Sushri Shambhavi Singh,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]

302.     Sushri swati,  lvcJ, Jr.  Division,  Datia

303.     Sushri Veena Agnihotri,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bagli [Dewas]

304.     Rajan Gupta,11 CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Berasia [Bhopal]

305.     Sushri Shweta Singh,  11 AJ To I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Satna

306.     Sushri Pooja Vijayvargiya,11 AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Maihar [Satna]

307.     Smt.  Himanshi Thakur Bhardwaj, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Pawai [Panna]

308.     Pankaj  Kumar Srivastava, XllI  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Indore

309.     Mohit Raghuwanshi, XVI  CJ, Jr.  Division,  lndore

310.     Shubham Neema,I CJ, Jr.  Division, Sausar [Chhindwara]

311.     Smt. Tanu Gupta, VI CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Seoni

312.     Sushri Richa Dwivedi,  I AJ To I  CJ,  Jr.  Division, Guna

313.      Sushri  Bhavini Singh,11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Churhat [Sidhi]

314.      Mridul  Latauriya, VIII  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

315.     Smt.  Ruchi  Pandey,11 CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Narmadapuram

316.     Satyam  Devliya,  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Kesli [Sagar]

317.     Sushri chahana sharma,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Agar

318.     Sushri Shalini Bhandari, XVII  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Indore

319.     Vinay Singh  Rajpoot, VI  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sagar

320.     Kuldeep Namdev, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Lateri lvidisha]

321.     Ashish Sharma,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Raghogarh [Guna]

322.     Sushri Nisha Raghuwanshi, VI CJ, Jr.  Division, Vidisha

323.     Sushri Prachi Shrivastava, AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rehli [Sagar]

324.     Smt.  Richa Sharma,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhitarvar [Gwalior]

325.     Manish Raghuwanshi,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Gairatganj [Raisen]

326.     Sushri Deeksha Agarwal, VIII CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sagar

327.     Sushri Swati Goyal,  11 CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Narsingarh [Rajgarh]

328.     Raj Pandey,  lv CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khargone [Mandleshwar]

329.     Smt.  Pooja Bhadoriya, AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  ltarsi [Narmadapuram]

330.     Smt.  Shweta Goutam,  Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Multai [Betul]
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331.     Sushri  Priyanka Solanki, XI CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Ujjain

332.     Sushri  Neha Upadhyay,I AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhind

333.     Vishal  Richhariya,  11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Maihar [Satna]

334.     Vishnu Dubey,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Rajnagar [Chhatarpur]

335.     Harsh Vardhan  Dhakar,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Nagod  [Satna]

336.     Satish Kumar Shukla, I AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division, Shajapur

337.     Sushri Mohini Bhadauria,I CJ, Jr.  Division, Teonthar [Rewa]

338.     Sushri Sonam Raghuvanshi,Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sidhi

339.      Utkarsh  Raj Soni,111  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Dindori

340.     Pankaj Butani, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Khachraud [Ujjain]

341.     Sushri EktaThakur, XI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

342.     Sushri phalguni sharma, CJ, Jr.  Division, Manawar [Dhar]

343.     Sushri Swati Raghuwanshi, VI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rewa

344,     Nitinendra Singh,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division, Ambah [Morena]

345.     Krishna vohra, AJ To CJ, Jr.  Division,  Manawar [Dhar]

346.     Kunal verma, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Budhni [Sehore]

347.     Hjmanshu  Paliwal,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Nagda [Ujjain]

348.     Sushri Amrita Mishra,Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Umaria

349.     Abhishek Dixit,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Badamalhara [Chhatarpur]

350.     Sushri Ayushi Upadhyay,  11  CJ, Jr.  Division, Waidhan [Singrauli]

351.     Smt. Jyotsana Tomar,I AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Banda [Sagar]

352.     Rajneesh Tamrakar, XIX CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

353.     Sushri chetna Rusia, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Manpur [Umaria]

354.     Sushri Somya Singh,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Sausar [Chhindwara]

355.     Sushri  Paridhi Sharma,  111 CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Narsinghpur

356.     Sushri silky Kour Juneja, XV CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

357.     Smt. Srashti  Dubey,  IX CJ, Jr.  Division,  Katni

358.     Sushri Shraddha Pandey,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

359.     Amol Sanghi, VI AJ To I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Morena

360.     Smt. Afrin Yusufzai, VI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Dewas

361.     Vijitashwa  pushkar, V CJ, Jr.  Division,  Gwalior

362.     Sushri Mohsina  Khan,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Dindori

363.     Sushri Neha Prajapati,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Pichhore [Shivpuri]

364     sushri Mandeep Kaur sehml, lv cJmlvIS1°ni R2}a+
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365.

366.

367.

368.

369.

370.

371.

372.

373.

374.

375.

376.

377.

378.

379.

380.

381.

382.

383.

384.

385.

386.

387.

388.

389.

390.

391.

392.

393.

394.

395.

396.

397.

398.

Upamanyu Shukla,I CJ, Jr.  Division, Orchha ITikamgarh]

Sanjeev Rahangdale,  11 AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rewa

Sushri Megha Purohit, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhanpura [Mandsaur]

Ankit Bhujang,11 AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Guna

Sushri Snigdha Pathak,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Rajgarh

Smt.  Shalini Mishra Shukla,I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Pipariya [Narmadapuram]

Sushri  Ranu  Richhariya,  I CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Beohari [Shahdol]

Brijesh Kumar Rajput,11  CJ, Jr.  Division, Amarpatan [Satna]

Rajesh Anesheriya, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Udaipura [Raisen]

Abhishek Sahu,  lv CJ, Jr.  Division, Sidhi

Balram Meena,  I AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division, Jhabua

Sushri Parul Chouksey,Ill  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Indore

Sushri Preeti Parihar,  I CJ, Jr.  Division, Jawad [Neemuch]

Gopal Nandan Pal,  I AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division, Seoni

Prem Deep Shah, CJ, Jr.  Division,  Kewlari [Seoni]

Smt. Preeti Prasad Thakur, VI CJ, Jr.  Division,  lndore

Smt. Seema Dhakar,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Badnawar [Dhar]

Sushri Monika Yadav,  11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Karera [Shivpuri]

Chetan Bajad,I CJ, Jr.  Division, Tarana [Uijain]

Shrikrishna Barar,Ill CJ, Jr.  Division,  Basoda Ividisha]

Dilip  Mahor,  11  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Kukshi [Dhar]

Manvendra Singh Yadav,  11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Nowgaon [Chhatarpur]

Sushri Richa Bhatt, XVII  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

Sushri Saifee Tazer Tammana, XI CJ, Jr.  Division, Jabalpur

Shubhanshu Tamrakar,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Biaora [Rajgarh]

Smt. Nutan Rawte, VI CJ, Jr.  Division, Tikamgarh

Ravi Kumar Sahu,  I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Patan [Jabalpur]

Sandeep Kumar Namdeo, XX CJ, Jr.  Division,  Bhopal

Sushri Shrashti Chourasia,  I  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Depalpur [Indore]

Sushri Shabana Khan,11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Uchehara [Satna]

Sushri Sonam  Dehariya,  11 CJ, Jr.  Division,  Badnagar [Ujjain]

Jaydeep Mourya,11  CJ, Jr.  Division,  Lahar [Bhind]

Anshul Chandra, CJ, Jr.  Division, Sohagpur [Narmadapuram]

Deepushakya,IICJ"lvlslon,Dabra[Gwallor]d
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399.     Ravi Tanwar,  I AJ To I CJ, Jr.  Division,  Raghogarh [Guna]

400.     Sushri sonali verma, VI CJ, Jr.  Division,  Ujjain

401.     Sushri swatj Koushal, XVCJ, Jr.  Division,  lndore

402.     Smt. Jayshree Aryayan Mehra,  lx CJ, Jr.  Division,  Indore

403.     Vivek Mal,  11 AJ To I  CJ,  Jr.  Division,  Bhind

for information and necessary action.
2.         Principal   District  and  Sessions  Judge,   (All  in  the  State)  for  information  and

necessary action.
3.         Deputy controller,  Government central  press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6

for publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.
4.        Principal    Secretary   and    Legal    Rememberancer,    Government   of   Madhya

Pradesh,   Department   of   Law   and   Legislative   Affairs,   Bhopal462004,   for
information.

5.         The   Principal   Accountant   General   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First   (T.M.
Section),  Office  of the Accountant  General,  (Accounts  and  Entitlements)  First,
Madhya     Pradesh,     Lekha    Bhawan,     Jhansi    Road,     Gwalior474002,    for
information.

6.         The Accountant General (2) Madhya pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

7.          (i)         Officer  on  special  Duty  (Computer),  High  court  of  Madhya  pradesh
Jabalpur,  for sending  the  copy  of this  order through  e-mail  to  Hon'ble
Judges  of  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur  and  Benches  at
lndore and Gwalior.

(ii)         Officer  on  Special  Duty  (Computer),  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh
Jabalpur, for sending the copy of this order through  e-mail to following
Judicial Officers:-

(1)       District   Judge   (Inspection),    High   Court   Premises,   Jabalpur/
District  Judge  (Inspection),  J.E.-1,  Judges  Enclave,  Residency
Area,  lndore  (M.P.)-452001/  District  Judge  (Inspection),  28/8,
Race  Course  Road,  Opposite  Mela  Ground,  Gwalior  (M.P.),  for
information.

(2)        Principal  Registrar,   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Bench  at
lndore/ Indore, for information.

(3)        Principal  Registrar,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,   Bench  at
Gwalior,   New   High   Court   building,   City   Centre,   Gwalior,   for
information.

(4)        Member   Secretary,   Madhya   Pradesh   State   Legal   Services
Authority, 574, South Civil Lines, Jabalpur, for information.a-
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(5)         Principal    Registrar,     ovigilance)    /    (Judicial)/    (I.L.R.    and    &
Examination),   High   Court   of  Madhya   Pradesh,   Jabalpur,   for
information.

(6)        Registrar   (Exam    &    Labour   Court)/   (District    Establishment)/
(\/Vorks    and     Infrastructure)/    (I.L.)/    (Judicial-1)/    (Judicial-2)/

ovigilance)/ Member Secretary (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar/ Secretary,
High  Court  Legal  Services  Committee/  (Administration)/  Officer
on  Special  Duty,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for
information.

(7)        Director/  Additional   Director,   Madhya   Pradesh   State   Judicial
Academy,   First  Floor,  Abolished  State  Administrative  Tribunal
building, Jabalpur, for information.

(8)        Judicial officer(s) concern.

Registrar (E.)/ Accounts Officer/ Budget Officer/ Deputy Registrar (Judicial-1 )/
(Judicial-2),    (Protocol),    High    Court   of   Madhya    Pradesh,    Jabalpur,    for
information.

Officer  on  Special  Duty-  cum-  Principal  Private  Secretary  to  Hon'ble  Chief
Justice,   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for  His  Lordship's  kind
information.

Secretary to the Registrar General,  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
for information.

Administrative  Officer,  Pension/  Budget/  Assistant  (\/Vorks)/  Complaint/  Pay
Fixation   (gazetted)   /  Advance/   Leave   (gazetted)/   Civil   Checker/   Criminal
Checker,  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide the  Registry  Endorsement  No.  Reg(IT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,
all the concerned are informed to download copy of this order.

#:m9r£#q
qde Registrar General


